RESREAL

Architecture & Engineering Services

Town of North Castle
Building Dept.

17 Bedford Road
Armonk, NY 10504

SUBJECT: 10 Piping Brook Lane Bedford NY 10506 — OWNER AUTHORIZATION

To whom it may concern,

L, _Deadi d K la,u_-sn o , as the owner of 10 Piping Brook Lane Bedford
NY 10506, authorize John M. Scavelli, PE of ResReal Designs to serve as the agent/applicant in
submitting the Residential Project Review Committee (RPRC) and Building Permit Applications
to the Town of North Castle on my behalf.

Note: It is the responsibility of the homeowner and/or contractor to schedule all required
inspections with the Town, and to complete all related Certificate of Occupancy/Compliance
paperwork to close out the permits. All related fees required by Authorities Having Jurisdiction
are the responsibility of the homeowner.

Very Respectfully,

Owner Signature: MZ‘_\ Date: L"/‘_/—/ZZ

On behalf of the owner above, thank you.
Sincerely,

John M. Scavelli, PE

JMS Engineering Services, PC

ResReal Designs

John@resreal.com

www.resreal.com

State of New York Professional Engineering License 11095178




TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE

WESTCHESTER COUNTY
17 Bedford Road
Armonk, New York 10504-1898
RESIDENTIAL PROJECT Telephone: (914) 273-3000 x 43
REVIEW COMMITTEE Fax: (914) 273-3554
Adam R. Kaufman AICP, Chair www.nortcastleny.com

RESIDENTIAL PROJECT REVIEW COMMITTEE (RPRC) APPLICATION

Section I- PROJECT
ADDRESS: 10 Piping Brook Lane Bedford 10506

Section I11- DESCRIPTION OF WORK:

Existing deck at rear side of dwelling to be demolished.
New deck and screened in porch to be installed at rear side of dwelling.

Section 111- CONTACT INFORMATION:

AppLICANT:  John Scavelli, PE, ResReal Designs

ADDRESS: 2875 Route 35, Katonah NY 10536
pHONE: 914-330-7712 MOBILE: EMAIL:  john@resreal.com
PROPERTY OWNER:

David & Amy Klausner
ADDRESS: 10 Piping Brook Lane Bedford 10506

PHONE: 914-450-0041 MOBILE: emAaIL:__Amybklausner@gmail.com

PROFESSIONAL::John Scavelli, PE, ResReal Designs
ADDRESS: 2875 Route 35, Katonah NY 10536

EMAIL: John@resreal.com

Section IV- PROPERTY INFORMATION:

Zone:__ R-2A Tax ID (lot designation) 102.02-2-29
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Town of North Castle

Residential Project Review Committee
17 Bedford Road Armonk, New York 10504
(914) 273-3542 (914) 273-3554 (fax)

RPRC COMPLETENESS REVIEW FORM

This form represents the standard requirements for a completeness review for all
Residential Project Review Committee submissions. Failure to provide all of the information
requested will result in a determination that the application is incomplete.

Project Name on Plan: ,
Klausenr Residence

[M]Initial Submittal [_|Revised Preliminary

Street Location: .
reet Location 10 Piping Brook Lane Bedford 10506

Zoning District: R-2A Property Acreage: 2.16 Tax Map Parcel ID: 102.02-2-29

4/13/22

Date:

DEPARTMENTAL USE ONLY

Date Filed: Staff Name:

Preliminary Plan Completeness Review Checklist
ltems marked with a are complete, items left blank are incomplete and must be
completed, “NA” means not applicable.

Plan prepared by a registered architect or professional engineer

Aerial photo (Google Earth) showing the applicant's entire property and adjacent

properties and streets

Map showing the applicant's entire property and adjacent properties and streets

1. A locator map at a convenient scale

b. The proposed location, use and design of all buildings and structures

Existing topography and proposed grade elevations

Location of drives

B. Location of all existing and proposed site improvements, including drains, culverts,

retaining walls and fences




RPRC COMPLETENESS REVIEW FORM
Page 2

D.  Description of method of water supply and sewage disposal and location of such facilities

0. The name and address of the applicant, property owner(s) if other than the applicant and

of the planner, engineer, architect, surveyor and/or other professionals engaged to work

1. Submission of a Zoning Conformance Table depicting the plan's compliance with the

minimum requirements of the Zoning District

|2. If a tree removal permit is being sought, submission of a plan depicting the location and

graphical removal status of all Town-regulated trees within the proposed area of
disturbance. In addition, the tree plan shall be accompanied by a tree inventory includes
a unique ID number, the species, size, health condition and removal status of each tree.

| 3. If a wetlands permit is being sought, identification of the wetland and the 100-foot wetland

buffer.

More information about the items required herein can be obtained from the North Castle
Planning Department. A copy of the Town Code can be obtained from Town Clerk or on the
North Castle homepage: http://www.northcastleny.com/townhall.html

On this date, all items necessary for a technical review of the proposed site plan
have been submitted and constitute a COMPLETE APPLICATION.




TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE

WESTCHESTER COUNTY
17 Bedford Road
Armonk, New York 10504-1898

PLANNING DEPARTMENT Telephone: (914) 273-3542
Adam R. Kaufman, AICP Fax: (914) 273-3554
Director of Planning www.northcastleny.com

GROSS LAND COVERAGE CALCULATIONS WORKSHEET

Application Name or Identifying Title: 10 Piping Brook Lane Date: 04/13/2022
Bedford, NY 10506

Tax Map Designation or Proposed Lot No.:

Gross Lot Coverage

1. Total lot Area (Net Lot Area for Lots Created After 12/13/06): 102333 SF
2. Maximum permitted gross land coverage (per Section 213-22.2C): 14414 SF
3. BONUS maximum gross land cover (per Section 213-22.2C):
Distance )p:rllr(;clpal home is beyond minimum front yard setback 502 SF
4. TOTAL Maximum Permitted gross land coverage = Sum of lines 2 and 3 14916 SF
5. Amount of lot area covered by principal building:
2765 existing + 324 proposed = 3089 SF
6. Amount of lot area covered by accessory buildings:
0 existing + 0 proposed =
7. Amount of lot area covered by decks:
577  existing+ 100  proposed = 677 SF
8. Amount of lot area covered by porches:
61 existing+ 0 proposed = 61 SF
9. Amount of lot area covered by driveway, parking areas and walkways:
2175  existing + 0 proposed = 2175 SF
10. Amount of lot area covered by terraces:
0 existing + 0 proposed = 0
11. Amount of lot area covered by tennis court, pool and mechanical equip:
existing + O proposed = 0
12. Amount of lot area covered by all other structures:
0  existing+_ 0 proposed = 0
13. Proposed gross land coverage: Total of Lines5—12 = 6002 SF

If Line 13 is less than or equal to Line 4, your proposal complies with the Town’s maximum gross land coverage regulations and
the project may proceed to the Residential Project Review Committee for review. If Line 13 is greater than Line 4 your proposal
does not comply with the Town’s regulations.

J23 1A

Signature and Seal of Professional Preparing Worksheet

04/13/2022
Date
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1, Edward iJ. Crotheis, the surveyor who made this map, do hereby TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE. NY.
certify that the survey of the property shown hereon is based on BUILOING DEPARTMENT
a field murvey and that said survey is in accordance with the =

New Y§rk State Association of Professional Land Survcyou current

standhrds. s OF LoT pMo. /13N /1A
L a o o . =
All cértifications hereon shall run only to persons named hereon /O .
for this survey was prepared, and on their behalf to amy
titlejcompany, goverumental agency or lending institytion named SceBOviSIOoN NMar o LoT 2/
hereoh. .Said certifications are not transferable to additional

.. instijutions ar subsequent owners.
'

L o~ve Becok NANESADOwS

Townry o rNorTAY CosTLE~ NV

Engineers and Sutvqoxp e g =
' Port Chester, N.Y. . ) Ficlo +s?RO No. 242C7

* DATE:

14 mmr-.» Hooa o) i
All urtiucnuonn hereon are val fht 3 asp and moucr/r?a DArE . AUGusT /Z /774 L EpaFED &
* only #f said map or copies bsar the l-pnlud seal of zlu

R ad o ~3
whose signature appears hereon. (& ce Ceo TECC TION Cok L.

'
Any alteretion or additiom to this survey is a 'bolltion of . ’
Section 7209 of the New %ork State Education Law, except as _ .
per Secition 7289-Subdivision 2. SCaLE Serr. T SOFT .

z’oa:,‘az_ 5 207 ,/21,/22
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BUILDING CODE AND REFERENCE STANDARDS:

NEW DECK & SCREENED IN PORCH PERMIT PLANS FOR:

10 Piping Brook Lane Bedford, NY 10506

GENERAL NOTES:

THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE, AS ADOPTED AND
MODIFIED BY THE LOCAL JURISDICTION SHALL GOVERN THE DESIGN

AND CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT. REFERENCE TO A SPECIFIC
SECTION IN THE CODE DOES NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR FROM

0 P

COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENTIRE MATERIALS REFERENCE STANDARDS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AT THE BUILDING SITE
BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO ROUGH FRAMING

CONTRACTOR SHALL RECEIVE, STORE AND PROTECT ALL MATERIALS
DELIVERED TO THIS SITE FROM WEATHER AND DAMAGE.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1.

INFORMATION SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS IS FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY. VERIFY
EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. COORDINATE
DISCREPANCIES WITH DESIGN PROFESSIONAL.

PROVIDE PROOF OF WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE AND DISABILITY
INSURANCE COVERAGE AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL LAW.

ALL WORK SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED IN A PLUMB, LEVEL, SQUARE,

DEMOLITION NOTES:

1.

DEMOLITION SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A SAFE AND ORDERLY MANOR AND IS
RESPONSIBILITY OF CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE SAFE WORKING CONDITIONS.

PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION THE JOBSITE SHALL BE VISITED BE DEMOLITION
CONTRACTOR TO EXAMINE THE EXTENTS OF DEMOLITION. ANY AREAS OF DEMOLITION
NOT DESCRIBED UNDER THIS DRAWING PACKAGE SHALL BE VERIFIED BY OWNER AND
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL PRIOR TO ANY ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION.

o
RESREAL DESIGNS

Architecture & Engineering Services
For Homes

www.ResReal.com
(914)-330-7712

361 Route 202 - Suite #7
Somers, NY 10589

THE LATEST EDITION OF THE MATERIALS REFERENCE STANDARDS 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL MATERIALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TRUE AND PROPER ALIGNMENT.
SHALL BE USED. EXISTING BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH [NY] MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. 4 ALL MATERIALS AND ASSEMBLIES TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING SHALL 3. ALL BUILDING MATERIAL AND DEBRIS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM SITE IN AN ORDERLY
APPENDIX ] FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES. 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITE CLEAN UP ON A DAILY COMPLY WITH NFBU "FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS" AND HAVE BEEN TESTED IN AND TIMELY FASHION.
BASIS. ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM "STANDARDS METHODS OF FIRE TESTS" 4. EXCESSIVE QUANTITIES OF DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE PILED TOGETHER INSIDE THE
PROPERTY INFORMATION:
DETAILS SCOPE OF WORK DESCRIPTION 6. 'THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A SET OF APPROVED PLANS AT THE 5. WHERE PIPES OR CABLES PENETRATE WALL OR FLOOR OPENINGS PROVIDE FIRE STOP STRUCTURE OR ON THE SURROUNDING PREMISES. PREPARED BY: JMS ENGINEERING SERVICES, PC
EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE -LEVEL 2 ALTERATION PERMIT PLANS CONSTRUCTION SITE IN A SAFE PLACE FOR REVIEW BY THE MUNICIPALITY MATERIAL AS REQUIRED TO ENSURE CONTINUITY OF RATING PER LOCAL LAW. 5.  ALL DEMOLITION WORK SHALIL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT LOCAIL CODES. ggg} Eg¥ *]E(())%TIBO]?D}%IZI)PINN}? BROOK LANE
SCOPE: BUILDING INSPECTOR DURING CONSTRUCTION. 6 g%ggg?%%SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL HAVING A SAFE BEARING CAPACITY 6. PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION OF BUILDING SERVICES, THE PROPER UTILITIES SHOULD BE BUILDING DEPARTMENT : NORTH CASTLE
7. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE PLANS AND ! DISCONNECTED. COORDINATE WITH LOCAL UTILITY PROVIDERS AS REQUIRED. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION: 102.02-2-29
- NEW DECK AND SCREENED IN PORCH AT REAR OF DWELLING SPECIFICATIONS 7. ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE ACI BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS Q OCCUPANCY: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
: FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE. 7. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE COMPLETED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED ZONING CODE : R.2A
CLASSIFICATION OF WORK- ALTERATION LEVEL 2 8. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 8. ALLREINFORCEMENT BAR SHALL BE MADE OF STEEL, CONFORMING TO ASTM A615 ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.
- THE WORK PERFORMED ON THE EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY 9. USE GIVEN DIMENSIONS. CHECK DETAILS FOR APPROPRIATE LOCATION OF GRADE 60. 8. ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL BE COMPLETED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED
RESIDENTIAL DWELLING SHALL BE CLASSIFIED AS AN ALL ITEMS NOT DIMENSIONED. 9.  WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A82 AND A185. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.
ALTERATION - LEVEL 2 (AJ301.5) , WHICH INCLUDES THE 10. ALL CONSTRUCTIONS IS SUBJECT TO INSPECTION BY THE BUILDING 10. INSTALL ALL WINDOWS, DOORS AND ALL OTHER EQUIPMENT AS PER 9. ALL SURFACES DAMAGED DURING THE DEMOLITION PROCESS SHALL BE REPAIRED AS
RECONFIGURATION OF SPACES AS DEFINED IN THE WORK OFFICIAL. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL REQUIRED MANUFACTURERS' SPECIFICATIONS. NECESSARY.
DESCRIPTION. THE USE CLASSIFICATION SHALL BE RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION WITH BUILDING OFFICIAL AND DOCUMENT FOR REVIEW AN 11. PAINTING OR INTERIOR FINISH SHALL BE DONE UNDER CONDITIONS ACCEPTABLE TO TES.
GROUP R3 WITH CONSTRUCTION TYPE V. EXISTING BUILDINGS INSPECTION REPORT. THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. LUMBER NOTES:
SHALL COMPLY WITH [NY] APPENDIX J FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS 11. DISCREPANCIES FOUND BY THE CONTRACTOR BETWEEN FIELD 12.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 1. ALL NOMINAL STRUCTURALLY GRADED LUMBER SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR NO, 2, E - 1,600,000
AND STRUCTURES. CONDITIONS, NOTES, CONTRACT DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND/OR 13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL ITEMS TO BE RELOCATED. ANY ITEMS PSI OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT.
REFERENCE STANDARDS, THE ENGINEER SHALL DETERMINE WHICH SHALL REQUIRED TO BE RELOCATED WHICH ARE DAMAGE BY THE CONTRACTOR'S 2. E‘Cf)% yg&%&%ﬁgﬁ%ﬁ&l\lfégREO_-LlAgl\gOLo\ég If‘;? ﬁoiRAﬁgFﬁég%RvEé)DBg TURI[\J]Sf LJ 1301\11§rTU N
GOVERN. DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT 1O THE ATTENTION OF THE 14 iEII:: EE?E\IZHQLOLSI?SE%ﬁffg)éggi%iféﬁﬁgﬁ OF EXISTING PARTITIONS 3.  PSL MEMBERS S,HAL_L BE 'PAR’ALEAM PSL' AS MANUFACTURED BY T?{Uss JOIST CORPORATION
ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. : ' >
SHALL BE PATCHED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SURFACE FOR NEW FLOORING. Fb= 2900 PSI, Fb= 2900 PST OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT.
ELECTRICAL NOTES: 15. ALL PARTITIONS PARTIALLY DEMOLISHED SHALL BE PATCHED AND REFURBISHED TO 4. FLUSH FRAMED WOOD CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITH PREFABRICATED GALVANIZED
MATCH EXISTING. STEEL HANGERS OF THE WIDTH AND DEPTH REQUIRED FOR THE SUPPORTED MEMBER.
150.0 I THE GC SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PERFORMANCE AND CODE COMPLIANCE OF THE 45 A1, pLUMBING, ELECTRICAL OR OTHER EXISTING UTILITIES SERVICE ITEMS TO BE HANGERS SHALL BE SECURED WITH THE QUANTITY AND TYPE OF FASTENERS
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM. RELOCATED SHALL HAVE CAPS, FACE PLATES, ETC. TO MATCH EXISTING. RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER. (APPLIES TO EXISTING & NEW MEMBERS)
2. ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED ELECTRICAL 17. "AREA OF NO WORK" DELINEATES ARCHITECTURAL WORK. I'T DOES NOT EXCLUDE 5. BUILT-UP FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL HAVE ADJACENT PLIES NAILED TOGETHER WITH
CONTRACTOR. WORK THAT MAY BE REQUIRED FOR MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING OR \ROWS OF NAILS AT 12" O.C. LUMBER SHALL BE NAILED WITH ROWS OF 10D COMMON NAILS
3.  CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN ALL PERMITS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE WORK AND SCHEDULE OTHER TRADES. WITH (2) NAILS PER ROW FOR 2x6 AND 2x8 AND (3) NAILS PER ROW FOR 2x10 AND 2x12. LVL
& NECESSARY INSPECTIONS WITH LOCAL AUTHORTIES 18. PARTITIONS SHOWN ALIGNED WITH BASE BUILDING STRUCTURE SHALL BE FLUSH MEMBERS SHALL BE NAILED WITH ROWS OF 16D COMMON NAILS WITH (2) NAILS PER ROW
(&) o 4. ELECTRICAL OUTLET PLACEMENT IS FOR LOCATION ONLY, COORDINATE INSTALLATION AND SMOOTH WITH BASE BUILDING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. FOR 7' AND SHALLOWER MEMBERS, (3) NAILS PER ROW FOR 93'4 TO 11 W DEPTH MEMBERS,
5 e WITH ALL TRADE WORK. 19. ALL DOORS SHALL AVE AN UNDERCUT TO CLEAR FINISH FLOOR BY 3". UNLESS AND (4) NAILS PER ROW FOR 147TO 16' DEPTH MEMBERS. UN,O.
Q 65 25 5. INSTALL ALL OUTLETS AT 15" AFF EXCEPT OTHERWISE NOTED, OR TO MATCH HEIGHTS OF " OTHERWISE NOTED 2 6. PROVIDE TWO STUDS AT EACH END OF ALL FLUSH FRAMED HEADERS AND BEAMS UNLESS
EXISTING OUTLETS WITHIN THE SAME SPACE. : MORE ARE INDICATED ON PLAN. PROVIDE A JACK STUD AND A KING STUD AT EACH END OF
29 20. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION ALL DROPPED HEADERS AND BEAMS UNLESS MORE ARE INDICATED ON PLAN.
6. ALLFLOOR OUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS CLOSE TO THE DIMENSIONED LOCATIONS AS AND JOB RELATED SAFETY STANDARDS. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE AWARE AND
7 7, POSSIBLE, WITHIN A TOLERANCE OF 2' BUT NOT TO EXCEED PLACEMENT DISALLOWED BY RESPONSIBLE FOR STABILITY OF STRUCTURE AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION 7. FLOOR AND ROOF OPENINGS SHALL BE FRAMED WITH DOUBLE MEMBERS, UNLESS
LOCAL CODE. : OTHERWISE NOTED IN PLAN. FLOOR JOISTS WHICH SUPPORT NON-LOAD BEARING
23414 7. BLECTRICAL PANELS SHALL BE FULLY LABELED WITH CIRCUIT NUMBERS AND 21 gg%ﬁ&%&iﬁfg)mNG SHALL BE PROVIDE PRIOR TO THE DEMOLITION OF LOAD PARTITIONS WHICH SPAN PARALLEL TO THE JOISTS SHALL BE DOUBLED AND BRIDGING ISSUE: | DATE: BY: | CHECKED: | APPROVED:
Ac R-2A IDENTIFICATIONS FOR ALL SPACES SERVED BY EACH CIRCUIT. : SHALL BE PROVIDED AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 8'-0' O.C. IN ALL FLOOR FRAMING., R s i i
8. ALLNEW SWITCHES SHALL BE GANGED TOGETHER WHENEVER MORE THAN ONE SWITCH 22 ézég(ljsgllgg ;1%%%2%%&5;5&%§§2$ifLLELDREMAIN INPLACE UNTIL ALL TEMPORARY 8. ALL WOOD EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY SHALL BE
OCCURS IN THE SAME LOCATION. ' PRESSURE TREATED.
0. ALLSWITCHES TO B NOUNTED KT i ATF UNLESS OTHERISE NOTED FravG Nos - PENOODSIALCONOR IO THE 8 DEFTOF COMMERCE DOCES L ANDBEAK 1 AP
10. A IRI A AND INSTA A 70 NATIONA ICA :
0 c&%ﬁ&ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ% PROVIDED AND INSTALLED PER NFPA 70 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL 1. ALL STRUCTURAL PRODUCTS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY GRADE MARK OR CERTIFICATE OF FOR FLOORS, ROOFS, & WALLS SHALL BE OF THICKNESS INDICATED, EXPOSURE 1.
11. ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, EQUIPMENT, AND SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED, INSPECTION ISSUED BY CERTIFYING AGENCY. 10. HEADERS AT EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE MINIMUM (2) 2x10, U.N.O.
& INSTALLED, AND MAINTAINED IN CONFORMANCE W/ NFPA 70 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL 2. FOR ALL OPENINGS NOT OTHERWISE NOTED, SCHEDULED OR DETAIL ON THE PLANS, 11. ALL WOOD PLACED IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE
& CODE. HEADER SIZING SHALL FOLLOW THE SIZES LISTED ON HEADER TABLE. TREATED.
oS 12. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIXTURE SELECTIONS, SWITCHES AND OUTLETS AND GAIN OWNER . 12. PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE A TRUSS IDENTIFICATION SIGN
APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. 3 WOOD FRAMING SHALL MAINTAIN 8% CLEARANCE ABOVE GRADE. SHALL BE FIXED AT THE ELECTRICAL METER STATING THAT THIS STRUCTURE UTILIZES
4. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 2x4 COLLAR TIES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE TOP THIRD TRUSS TYPE, PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD AND/OR TIMBER CONSTRUCTION. SIGN SHALL BE A
13. ALL EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. >
Q POINT OF EVERY OTHER ROOF RAFTER. CUT ENDS TO FIT SLOPE AND NAIL TO ADJACENT PERMANENT, NON-FADING WEATHER RESISTANT STICKER OR DECAL. SEAL &
PLUMBING RAFTERS. SIGNATURE:
GIS VIEW 1. THERE IS NO PROPOSED PLUMBING UNDER SCOPE OF WORK 5. ESEESI??FTERS TO FIT EXTERIOR WALL PLATES AND TOE NAIL OR USE METAL FRAMING CONCRETE NOTES:
G SCALE: NTS 6.  ANY OPENINGS IN ROOF FRAMING SHALL HAVE 2-PLY RAFTERS TO FORM HEADERS AND L STSIUGCTT[‘J%LG EEEK}EETE STRENGTH SHALL BE fc = 4,000 PST WITH NORMAL
ROOF AND FLASHING NOTES TRIMMERS AROUND ROOF OPENING AND SUPPORT WITH METAL HANGERS WHERE WEIGH ’
1.  ROOFING AND ROOF FLLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE REQUIRED. 2. ALL CONCRETE MIXES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
WITH SECTION R902 AND R903. 7. WHERE RAFTERS ABUT AT RIDGE, PLACE DIRECTLY OPPOSITE EACH OTHER AND NAIL TO BUILDING CODE AND THE ACI 318. MIX DESIGNS FOR EACH TYPE AND STRENGTH
SHALL BE PREPARED BY CONTRACTOR AND TESTED BY INDEPENDENT TESTING
2. FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A MANNER THAT PREVENTS RIDGE MEMBER. D BORATORY
MOISTURE FROM ENTERING THE WALL AND ROOF THROUGH JOINTS 8. HIP AND VALLEY RAFTERS SHALL BE 2-PLY AND MINIMUM 2" DEEPER THAN ADJACENT '
IN COPINGS, THROUGH MOISTURE PERMEABLE MATERIALS AND AT Eéiﬁ?ﬁé iiﬁ;i%ii?fﬁg ;{ERWISE. BEVEL ENDS OF JACK RAFTERS FOR FULL 3. PORTLAND CEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C150.
INTERSECTIONS WITH PARAPET WALLS AND OTHER ROOF DESIGN LOADS: ' 4. FLY ASH MAY BE USED IN CONCRETE MIXES, THE FLY ASH SHALL CONFORM TO
SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION :
PENETRATIONS AS APPLICABLE. LIVE LOAD = 40 PSF ,DEAD LOAD = 20 PSF ,ROOF LIVE = 20 PSF ,ROOF (SNOW) = 30 PSF ASTM Co18.
C——= | EXIST INTERIOR WALL EXHAUST FAN 3. FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL WALL AND ROOF ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION = 1./360 5. NORMAL WEIGHT AGGREGATE SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF
INTERSECTIONS WHENEVER THERE IS A CHANGE IN ROOF SLOPE OR ASTM C33.
EXST EXTERIOR WALL Doty STEANAND DIRECTION AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.
6. LIGHT WEIGHT AGGREGATE SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM
NEW EXTERIOR WALL . LIGHT FIXTURE 4.  FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO DIVERT THE WATER AWAY FROM C330 AD ASTM C157
WHERE THE EAVE OF A SLOPED ROOF INTERSECTS A VERTICAL SIDE
7. CONCRETE FORMS SHALL BE LAID OUT AND CONSTRUCTED TO MEET
Pz NEW INTERIOR WALL 18 gg}%{}é\%OUNTED LIGHT WALL‘ DIMENSIONS REQUIRED ON PLANS JOHN M. SCAVELLI PE LICENSE # 095178
- 5. WHERE FLASHING IS OF METAL, THE METAL SHALL BE CORROSION ' JMS ENGINEERING SERVICES, PC
CONCRETE WALL © %FTFTI:ISTERATOR RESISTANT WITH A THICKNESS OF NOT LESS THAN .019 INCH. 8. REINFORCING BARS SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM A615,
7 GRADE 60. REINFORCING BARS, WHICH ARE TO BE WELDED, SHALL CONFORM TO
XX | BLOCK WALL = GFCI OUTLET 6. ROOFS SHALL BE COVERED WITH MATERIALS AS SET FORTH IN » N ot W ’ N IT IS A VIOLATION OF STATE LAW FOR ANY PERSON
APPLICABLE ASTM AND AWS SPECIFICATIONS.
SECTION R904 AND R905. UNLESS DIRECTED BY A REGISTERED ARCHITECT
_ OR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER TO ALTER THIS ITEM
=== |BRICK EXST WALL ° OUTLET 7. CLASS A B OR C ROOFING SHALL BE INSTALL IN JURSIDICTIONS 9. ALL BARS AT NON-CONTINOUS ENDS SHALL HAVE A STANDARD HOOK. ENGINEER T
=== |2LAYEREDINTWALL & DISHWASHER OUTLET DESIGNATED BY LAW AS REQUIRING THEIR USE OF WHERE THE EDGE 10. ALL DOWELS SHALL BE FULLY DEVELOPED IN TENSION UNLESS OTHERWISE
OF THE ROOF IS LESS THAN 3 FEET FROM A LOT LINE. NOTED. PROJECT:
BASEMENT INSULATED .
SN LAUNDRY HOOKUP 8. CLASS A, B, C ROOFING REQUIRED TO BE LISTED AND TESTED IN 11. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE SECURELY HELD IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN ITS 10 Pipine Brook Lane
 SEBOARD HEATER MOKE DETECTOR ACCORDANCE WITH UL 790 OR ASTME 108 POSITION WHILE CONCRETE IS POURED. CHAIRS, TIES, SPACERS, ADDITIONAL ping
BARS AND STIRRUPS, ETC. SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR. Bedford, NY 10506
DOOR TAG =] ELECTRICAL PANEL 12. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND INSTALL ALL REQUIRED EMBEDDED
ITEMS, SLEEVES, POCKETS, ETC PRIOR TO CONCRETE PLACEMENT. ]
WINDOW TAG — ><t+— | SHUT OFF VALVE DRAWING TITLE:
13. MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL OR OTHER BUILDING SERVICE ITEMS SHALL NOT PASS
WATER METER/
m{ CEILING FAN @ | WATERY STTMATIC AND CEOGRATIHIC DESIGN CRITERIA THROUGH CONCRETE BEAMS. GENERAIL NOTES
SEISMIC ICE SHIELD
B—H# o ® |STRUCTURAL ELEMENT T:é? GAS METER SNOWLOAD | SPEED CDESIGN | WEATHERING e EpTh | TERMITE DECAY DEGREE DAYS N REQUIRED T HAZARD SHEET 1
. [] : : "HEAVY | MODERATE | DAYS CLIMATE vES
= WATER FILTER MECHANICAL 30 PSF 120 MPH C SEVERE 42 ZONE 4
° OIL TANK @ WATER HEATER G - 1 O 1
1 |CONCRETE ELEMENT
NOTES:
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?) * _/’ W Q ,///’// \\ \ y /’ / PREPARED BY: JMS ENGINEERING SERVICES, PC
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